TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM461046

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND CONVEYANCE AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INDIGO AGRICULTURE, INC.		07/11/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDIGO AG, INC.
Street Address:	500 RUTHERFORD AVE.
City:	CHARLESTOWN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02129
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86983402	INDIGO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7145401235

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	053757-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN J AZCONA
SIGNATURE:	/KJA/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2018

Total Attachments: 7

source=INDIGO ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=INDIGO ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=INDIGO ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=INDIGO ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

source=INDIGO ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

source=INDIGO ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=INDIGO ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND CONVEYANCE AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is effective as of July 11 ______, 2017 by and between Indigo Agriculture, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor") and Indigo Ag, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademarks identified in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, domain name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired goodwill in the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks and has not abandoned same;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks owned by Assignor worldwide; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and sells to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks worldwide; together with the business and goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks.

Assignor covenants and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, such further instruments of transfer and assignment and to take such other actions as reasonably requested by Assignee to more effectively consummate the assignments contemplated by this Assignment. Assignor authorizes the recordation of this Trademark Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable registry or government office necessary to effect the sale, conveyance, transfer, assignment and delivery of the Trademarks.

US-DOCS\91202268.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Indigo Agriculture, Inc.	Indigo Ag, Inc.
	/1

By: Worden Halby	By: / Indeca Valita
Name: ANDRIA Flaherty	Name: Anoresa Flakerty
Data: 0-11-111	Data 11-11-17

Schedule A

Trademark Registrations:

Country	Trademark	Reg. No. Reg. Date
Argentina	INDIGO	2889502
		5/26/17
Argentina	INDIGO AG	2889503
		5/26/17
Australia	INDIGO AG	1783666
		11/30/16
EU	INDIGO	15662141
		11/28/16
EU	INDIGO AG	15662166
		11/28/16
EU	INDIGO AGRICULTURE	15662182
		11/28/16

Trademark Applications:

Country	Trademark	Serial No.
J		Filing Date
Argentina	INDIGO	3522740
		7/15/16
Argentina	INDIGO	3522741
		7/15/16
Argentina	INDIGO AG	3522743
		7/15/16
Argentina	INDIGO AG	3522744
		7/15/16
Argentina	INDIGO AGRICULTURE	3522746
	·	7/15/16
Argentina	INDIGO AGRICULTURE	3522747
		7/15/16
Argentina	INDIGO AGRICULTURE	3522748
		7/15/16
Australia	INDIGO	1835283
		7/15/16
Australia	INDIGO	1783665
		7/15/16

US-DOCS\91202268.1

Country	Trademark	Serial No. Filing Date
Australia	INDIGO AGRICULTURE	1783667
		7/15/16
Australia	INDIGO AGRICULTURE	1845475
		7/15/16
Brazil	INDIGO	911339442
		7/15/16
Brazil	INDIGO	911339485
		7/15/16
Brazil	INDIGO	911339566
		7/15/16
Brazil	INDIGO AG	911339604
		7/15/16
Brazil	INDIGO AG	911339639
		7/15/16
Brazil	INDIGO AG	911339647
		7/15/16
Brazil	INDIGO AGRICULTURE	911339221
		7/15/16
Brazil	INDIGO AGRICULTURE	911339310
		7/15/16
Brazil	INDIGO AGRICULTURE	911339353
		7/15/16
Canada	INDIGO	1791593
		7/15/16
Canada	INDIGO AG	1791594
		7/15/16
Canada	INDIGO AGRICULTURE	1791595
		7/15/16
China	INDIGO	20671929
		7/18/16
China	INDIGO AG	20672066
		7/18/16
China	INDIGO AGRICULTURE	20671869
		7/18/16
India	INDIGO	3311547
		7/15/16

Country	Trademark	Serial No.
<u>.</u>		Filing Date
India	INDIGO AG	3311548
		7/15/16
India	INDIGO AGRICULTURE	3311549
		7/15/16
Israel	INDIGO	286599
		7/15/16
Israel	INDIGO AG	286600
		7/15/16
Israel	INDIGO AGRICULTURE	286601
		7/15/16
Mexico	INDIGO	1772449
		7/15/16
Mexico	INDIGO	1772446
		7/15/16
Mexico	INDIGO	1772450
		7/15/16
Mexico	INDIGO AG	1772549
		7/15/16
Mexico	INDIGO AG	1772557
		7/15/16
Mexico	INDIGO AG	1772554
		7/15/16
Mexico	INDIGO AGRICULTURE	1772555
		7/15/16
Mexico	INDIGO AGRICULTURE	1772552
		7/15/16
Mexico	INDIGO AGRICULTURE	1772445
		7/15/16
Pakistan	INDIGO	427002
		7/15/16
Pakistan	INDIGO	427001
		7/15/16
Pakistan	INDIGO	427004
		7/15/16
Pakistan	INDIGO AG	427003
		7/15/16

Country	Trademark	Serial No. Filing Date
Pakistan	INDIGO AG	427005
		7/15/16
Pakistan	INDIGO AG	427006
		7/15/16
Pakistan	INDIGO AGRICULTURE	427000
		7/15/16
Pakistan	INDIGO AGRICULTURE	427999
		7/15/16
Pakistan	INDIGO AGRICULTURE	427998
		7/15/16
Russia	INDIGO	2016725649
		7/15/16
Russia	INDIGO AG	2016725650
		7/15/16
Russia	INDIGO AGRICULTURE	2016725651
		7/15/16
South	INDIGO	2016/19643
Africa		7/15/16
South	INDIGO	2016/19644
Africa		7/15/16
South	INDIGO	2016/19645
Africa		7/15/16
South	INDIGO AG	2016/19622
Africa		7/15/16
South	INDIGO AG	2016/19623
Africa		7/15/16
South	INDIGO AG	2016/19624
Africa		7/15/16
South	INDIGO AGRICULTURE	2016/19625
Africa		7/15/16
South	INDIGO AGRICULTURE	2016/19626
Africa		7/15/16
South	INDIGO AGRICULTURE	2016/19627
Africa		7/15/16
Ukraine	INDIGO	m201615390
		7/15/16

Country	Trademark	Serial No. Filing Date
Ukraine	INDIGO AG	m201615391 7/15/16
Ukraine	INDIGO AGRICULTURE	m201615392 7/15/16
United States	INDIGO	86/876984 1/15/16
United States	INDIGO AG	86/876989 1/15/16
United States	INDIGO AGRICULTURE	86/876992 1/15/16

US-DOCS\91202268.1

RECORDED: 02/06/2018